FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

8025 Snouffer School Road Gaithersburg, MD, 20879 airparkautopros.com

MEDIA CONTACT

John Burley 301-990-2990 john.burley@airparkautopros.com

NEXTDOOR NAMES AIRPARK AUTO PROS AS THE NEIGHBORHOOD FAVORITE AUTO REPAIR SHOP IN 18 NEIGHBORHOODS

Gaithersburg, MD (November 2021) — For the second year in a row <u>Airpark Auto Pros</u> has been voted the Neighborhood Favorite auto repair shop. The shop was the favorite in 11 neighborhoods in 2020 and 18 neighborhoods in 2021.

Neighborhood Favorites is an annual awards program that allows neighbors to recommend and recognize the most-loved businesses in and around their neighborhood. It is the only local business awards voted solely by neighbors who know. The Neighborhood Favorites Award is hosted by <u>Nextdoor</u>, the neighborhood hub for trusted connections and the exchange of helpful information among neighbors.

When announcing the award, Nextdoor said:

"It's official! Your neighbors love you."

Some of neighborhoods where Airpark Auto Pros was voted the favorite auto repair shop include Gaithersburg, Montgomery Village, Goshen, Germantown, Milestone, Potomac, North Potomac, Rockville, Derwood and Silver Spring.

About Airpark Auto Pros LLC

Airpark Auto Pros is an award-winning 10-bay auto facility in Gaithersburg, Maryland providing high quality auto services, maintenance, and upgrades for foreign and domestic vehicles. Certified Technicians handle everything from a basic brake pads to high-end electronic systems, performance upgrades, and full engine replacement. Airpark Auto Pros boasts 5-star reviews on Google, Yelp and Facebook, and is known for providing exceptionally honest service and being a business of uncompromising integrity, ethics, and moral principles.